OP \$40.00 2624927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANTZ G. CHRISTENSEN		10/04/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLV, LLC	
Street Address:	1308 58th Street West	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2624927	ADD-A-VEYOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: tmdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Herbert W. Larson Address Line 1: 11199 69th St N

Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herbert W. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Herbert W. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0075

900647491

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2624927

Frantz G. Christensen ("Assignor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration

No. 2624927 for the trademark ADD-A-VEYOR and goods claimed therein (hereinafter the

"Trademark"); and

WHEREAS JLV, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee") who desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the good will represented

therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and

exclusive right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated

therewith.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

this Assignment of the Trademark, unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire

right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and

for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is

granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed October 4, 2021.

By Frantz G. Christenson, Assignor

By:

JLV-HtC. Assignce

By:

Jeff Van Hoose, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 10/04/2021